## JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED



(Formerly Jonjua Overseas Private Limited)

CIN: L51909PB1993PLC013057

REGD.OFFICE: HM 228, PHASE 2, SAS NAGAR

MOHALI 160055 PUNJAB, INDIA. E-MAIL ID: contactus@jonjua.com

PHONE: 0172-5096032, 4026849, 9872172032, 9988355330

website.www.jonjua.com

(A ZERO BANK DEBT COMPANY) COMPANY SECRETARIAT

05th April, 2023.

To:

The Listing & Compliance Department, BSE Limited, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai — 400023.

Trading Symbol: JONJUA

Scrip Code: 542446

Subject: Compliance Certificate as per Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023.

Dear Sir/Madam,

We enclose herewith the Compliance Certificate of the Company ("Jonjua Overseas Limited") pursuant to Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the financial year ended 31st March, 2023, duly signed by the Managing Director of the Company ("Jonjua Overseas Limited") and the Compliance Officer Zuari Finsery Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent of the Company ("Jonjua Overseas Limited").

You are requested to Kindly take the above information on record.

Thanking you.

Very truly yours,

For JONJUA OVERSEAS LIMITED

Major Harjinder Singh Jonjua Retd.

Managing Director, (DIN: 00898324)

## zuarimoney.com

## **COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE**

[Pursuant to regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015]

We the undersigned Jonjua Overseas Limited and Zuari Finserv Limited hereby certify that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facilities are maintained by Registrar and Share Transfer Agent i.e Zuari Finserv Limited having their office at Corporate Office: Plot No. 2, Zamrudpur Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extension, New Delhi – 110048 and is registered with Securities and Exchange Board of India to act as category II Registrar and Share Transfer Agents.

Further, we wish to state that the Company is adopting "April to March as its financial year and accordingly we are submitting the compliance certificate for the financial year ended March 31, 2023 i.e. for the period from April 1, 2022 to March 31, 2023, pursuant to Regulation 7 (3) of the Listing Regulations.

We request you to take this certificate on records.

For Jonjua Overseas Limited

Maj. Harjinder Singh Jonjua, Retd.

**Managing Director** 

Place: New Delhi Date: 05-Apr-2023. For Zuari Finserv Limited

Krishan Kant

Compliance Officer

## **ZUARI FINSERV LIMITED**

Corporate Office: Plot No. 2, Zamrudpur Community Centre, Kailash Colony Extension, New Delhi-110048, India. Tel: +91-11-46474000, Email: zfl@adventz.zuarimoney.com, Website: www.zuarimoney.com CIN: U45400GA2013PLC007383, Registered Office: Jai kisaan Bhawan, Zuarinagar, Goa – 403726, India.